

From: FOI Admin FOI@lond-amb.nhs.uk
Subject: FOI 4189 Response
Date: 18 September 2020 at 14:18
To: minhalexander@aol.com
Cc: FOI Admin FOI@lond-amb.nhs.uk



Dear Dr Alexander

Thank you for your Freedom of Information (FOI) request below.

In your request you have asked for:

Please advise since 1 April 2018,

1. How many referrals has the trust made to the Health and Care Professions Council (HCPC)

Our record shows that the Trust has made 19 referrals to the HCPC since 1 April 2018.

2. Can the trust please provide a broad breakdown of the reasons for these referrals – please see table below

Referral Reasons	Headcount
Bullying	1
Inappropriate behaviour	6
Negligible patient care	1
Sexual harassment	1
Breach of confidentiality	1
Disregard of instructions	1
Failure to carry out reasonable instruction	1
Falsification of records	1
Misconduct	4
Negligence	2
Grand Total	19

3. Can the trust please provide a broad breakdown of the outcomes of these referrals

Our response

Please note that FOI Act relates to recorded information held by the Trust.

Unfortunately, we do not hold the information that you requested as the Trust does not record the outcomes of the referrals.

If you are dissatisfied with our response you may request an internal review by writing to:

Corporate Governance
London Ambulance Service NHS Trust
220 Waterloo Road
London
SE1 8SD

Or alternatively, you can email: FOI@lond-amb.nhs.uk

Any internal review requests will be dealt with through our Internal Review procedure.

If you are dissatisfied following the Internal Review, you have a right to appeal to the Information Commissioner using the following contact details:

Information Commissioner's Office

Wycliffe House

Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire

SK9 5AF

Telephone: 01625 545 700

Yours sincerely

Bimpe

FOI Team

London Ambulance Service NHS Trust

From: minh alexander [<mailto:minhalexander@aol.com>]

Sent: 04 August 2020 09:51

To: FOI Admin <FOI@lond-amb.nhs.uk>

Subject: HCPC referrals by London Ambulance Service NHS Trust

**External Mail : This email did not originate from within the LAS network.
Do not click on links or attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content to be safe.**

Dear Sir,

HCPC referrals by London Ambulance Service NHS Trust

Please advise since 1 April 2018,

1. How many referrals has the trust made to the Health and Care Professions Council (HCPC)
2. Can the trust please provide a broad breakdown of the reasons for these referrals
3. Can the trust please provide a broad breakdown of the outcomes of these referrals

Yours,

Dr Minh Alexander

